Mail Stop: Assignment Recordation Services Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450			RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY			U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office	
Ale	exanc	ria, VA 22313-1450	<u> </u>		Att	orney Docket No.	146093
		cord the attached document. inher of pages including cover sheet, at	ttachments, and docume	ent: <u>2</u>			
1.	A. B.	Name of conveying parties: 1) Manfred DORING 2) Carsten ZIEGS Additional name(s) of conveying parties	nty(ies) attached? 'es 🛛 No	2. A.	MAKIT 3-11-8,	1 address of receiving CORPORAT SUMIYOSHI-C	TION
3.	A. 🛛		erger nange of Name	В	. Additions	al name(s) & uddre	ss(es) attached? l'es ⊠ No
4.		Patent Application No. 12/850,05		B			
	C.	Title of Application: PRE-ASSE	EMBLABLE ARRA	<u>NĢEM</u>	<u>ENT</u>		
5.		ne and address of party to whom correct cerning document should be mailed:	spondence	6. To	otal number o	of applications and	patents involved: 1
	Na	ame: <u>James A. Oliff</u>		7.			count No. 15-0461 the he amount of \$40.00.
	Αc	ldress: OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PL P.O. Box 320850 Alexandria, VA 22320-48 Phone Number: 703-836-6 Fax Number: 703-836-278	350 400			rpayment or charge I number 15-0461	e any underpayment to
9.	To orig Jap	tement and signature. the best of my knowledge, and bellef, the ginal decument the A. Shill Kegistration No. 27,075 rick T. Muffo, Registration No. 60,342		n is true -		and any attached a August 4, 2010	copy is a true copy of the

PATENT REEL: 024791 FRAME: 0561

RECORDED: 08/04/2010

TOTALIMETER	ASSIG	NMENT.
-------------	-------	--------

		(1)	Manfred DORING (5)	
(1-8)	Insert	(2)		
	Name(s) of Inventor(s)	(3)	(7)	
		(4)	(8)	<u>-</u>
		to eec ovêr l	In consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuab h of the undersigned, each undersigned agrees to assign, and hereby does as: o	
(9)	Insert Name of	(9)	Makita Comeration	
(10)	Insert Address of Assignce	(10)	3-11-5, Sumlyoshi-cho Anjo-shi, Alchi 446-8502 Japan	
		(herein the en invent coatin	nafter designated as the Assignce) and Assignce's helis, successors, assigns and ire right, title and interest for the United States of America as defined in 35 U. fon, and in all applications for patent including any end all provisional, non-protection, international, confurnation, substitute and reissue application(s), and all ions, reissues and reasumand to the inventions, reissues and reasumination certificates that may be granted on the inventi	l legal representatives, 8.C. §100, in the ovisional, divisional, Il Letters Patent,
(11)	Insert Identification such as Title, Case	(11)	PRE-ASSEMBLABLE ARRANGEMENT	
	Number, or Foreign Application Number	(Attor	ney Docket No. 146093	
	,,	for wh	ich the undersigned has (have) executed an application for patent in the Uni n date herewith or	ited States of America
(12)	Insert Date of Signing of Application	(12)	од	
(13)	Alternative	(13)	U.S. application Serial Number 12/850.055	
·	Identification for Elied applications		August 4, 2010	
claims c	Each undersigned agree or provisions of the internation Beach undersigned agree nation a grant of a valid Uni	s to execu post Conv s to perfor	g evidence and going forward with such interference, to all papers and documents and perform any act which may be necessary in ention for Protection of Industrial Property or similar agreements, in all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain, maintain or confirt patent to the Assignee. requests the Commissioner of the U.S. Petent and Trademerk Office to Issue	
full righ and agre identific	of the United States resultin, to convey the entire interes as that this assignment is bi 6) Each undersigned hereb	rizes and g from sal it herein a nding on) y grants ti	d application(s) to the said Assignee, as Assignee of the entire interest, and a signed, and that he has not executed, and will not execute, any agreements in and his heirs, successors, assigns and logal representatives. We fitte of Other & Berrioge, PLC the power to insert on this assignment a is in order to comply with the roles of the United States Patent and Tradens.	covenguls that he has in conflict herewith, my further
full righ and agre identific	of the United States resulting to convey the entire interes- ces that this assignment is 6) Each undersigned hereb Alion that may be necessary ion of this document.	rizes and g from sal it herein a nding on l y grants ti or desirab	d application(s) to the said Assignee, as Assignee of the entire interest, and a ssigned, and that he has not executed, and will not execute, any agreements in the and his heirs, successors, assigns and legal representatives. The firm of Oliff & Berridge, FLC the power to insert on this assignment a	covenguls that he has in conflict herewith, my further
full righ and agre identific	of the United States resulting to convey the entire interes- ces that this assignment is 6) Each undersigned hereb Alion that may be necessary ion of this document.	ctizes and g from sal it herein as nding on) y grants ti or desirab	d application(s) to the said Assignee, as Assignee of the entire interest, and a signed, and that he has not executed, and will not execute, any agreements in and his heirs, successors, pasigns and logal representatives. We firm of Other & Berringer, Ple the power to insert on this assignment a latin order to comply with the roles of the United States Patent and Tradengales.	covenguls that he has in conflict herewith, my further
full righ and agre identific recordat	of the United States resulting t to convey the entire interest cas that this assignment is 6) Each undersigned hereb ation that may be necessary ion of this document. In witness whereof, execu	rizes and g from sal at therein as adding on ly grants to or desirab	d application(s) to the said Assignee, as Assignee of the entire interest, and a saignee, and that he has not executed, and will not execute, any agreements in and his heirs, successors, assigns and logal representatives. The firm of Other & Berrioge, PLC the power to insert on this assignment a is in order to comply with the roles of the United States Patent and Tradens and Universigned on the date(s) opposite the United States are the date(s).	coverants that he has in conflict herewith, my further ark Office for
full right and agree identific recordate.	of the United States posulting to convey the entire interess that this assignment is bit 6). Each understgated herebation that may be necessary ion of this document. In witness whereof, execution 3, OB, 20,	rizes and g from sal at therein as adding on ly grants to or desirab	d application(s) to the said Assignee, as Assignee of the entire interest, and a signed, and that he has not executed, and will not execute, any agreements in the and his heirs, successors, assigns and logal representatives. We firm of Other & Berridge, PLC the power to insert on this assignment a is in order to comply with the roles of the United States Patent and Tradents and undersigned on the date(s) opposite the United States are invented. Inventor Signature	coverants that he has in conflict herewith, my further ark OOIce for (SEAL)
full right and agree identific recordst Date Date	of the United States posulting to convey the entire interess that this assignment is bit 6). Each understgated herebation that may be necessary ion of this document. In witness whereof, execution 3, OB, 20,	rizes and g from sal it herein an it herein an iding on l y grants ti or desirab ted by the	d application(s) to the said Assignee, as Assignee of the entire interest, and a signed, and that he has not executed, and will not execute, may agreements in signed, and his heirs, successors, assigns and logal representatives. The firm of Other & Berringer, PlC the power to insert on this assignment a lie in order to comply with the roles of the United States Patent and Tradents and undersigned on the date(s) opposite the indersigned name(s). Inventor Signature Inventor Signature	coverants that he has in conflict herewith, my further ark Office for (SEAL) (SEAL)
full right and agree identified recordst Oute Date Date	of the United States resulting to convey the entire interest that this assignment is bit 6). Each undersigned herebation that may be necessary ion of this document. In witness whereof, executing 3, OB, 20, OB, 20, OB, 20,	rizes and g from sal it herein an ding on l y grants (i or desirob ted by the	d application(s) to the said Assignee, as Assignee of the entire interest, and a signed, and that he has not executed, and will not execute, may agreements in and his heirs, successors, assigns and legal representatives. The firm of OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC the power to insert on this assignment a is in order to comply with the roles of the United States Patent and Tradems and undersigned on the date(s) opposite the undersigned name(s). Inventor Signature Inventor Signature Inventor Signature Inventor Signature	coverage that he has in conflict herewith, my further ark Office for (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL)
full right and agree identification recordate. Date Date Date Date Date	of the United States posulting to convey the entire interess that this assignment is bit 5). Each undersigned herebation that may be necessary ion of this document. In witness whereof, execution of this document. OB. 20.	rizes and g from salid herein and independent of the control of th	d application(s) to the said Assignee, as Assignee of the entire interest, and a signed, and that he has not executed, and will not execute, may agreements in the heirs, successors, assigns and logal representatives. The firm of Other & Berringer, PlC the power to insert on this assignment a fe in order to comply with the roles of the United States Patent and Tradems and undersigned on the date(s) opposite the United States Patent and Tradems and undersigned on the date(s) opposite the United States Patent and Tradems and undersigned on the date(s) opposite the United States Patent and Tradems and University Signature Inventor Signature Inventor Signature Inventor Signature	coverants that he has in conflict herewith, any further ark Office for (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL)
full righ and agre- identific recordat Date Date Date Date Date	of the United States resulting to convey the entire interests that this assignment is bit 6). Each undersigned herebation that may be necessary ion of this document. In witness whereof, executing the entire interest of the entir	rizes and g from sali is therein as and independent of the control	d application(s) to the said Assignee, as Assignee of the entire interest, and a signed, and that he has not executed, and will not execute, may agreements in the said his heirs, successors, assigns and logal representatives. The firm of Other & Berringer, Plet the power to insert on this assignment a said in order to comply with the roles of the United States Patent and Tradems and undersigned on the date(s) opposite the indersigned name(s). Inventor Signature Inventor Signature Inventor Signature Inventor Signature Inventor Signature Inventor Signature	COVERENTS THAT THE HAS in conflict herewith, any further ark Office for (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL)
full righ and agree identific records: Date Date Date Date Date Date Date Date	of the United States resulting to convey the entire intereses that this assignment is bit 5). Each undersigned herebation that may be necessary ion of this document. In witness whereof, executing the conversary of the conversar	rizes and g from sali is therein as and independent of the control	d application(s) to the said Assignee, as Assignee of the entire interest, and a signed, and that he has not executed, and will not execute, may agreements in and his heirs, successors, assigns and legal representatives. The firm of Oliff & Berrioge, PLC the power to insert on this assignment a is in order to comply with the roles of the United States Patent and Tradems and undersigned on the date(s) opposite the United States Patent and Tradems inventor Signature	COVERENTS Shet he has in conflict herewith, any further ark Office for (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL)
full righ and agree identified recordate Date	of the United States posulting to convey the entire interess that this assignment is bid. Each undersigned herebation that may be necessary ion of this document. In witness whereof, executing the entire interest of the entire in	rizes and g from sal g from sal it herein a nding on b y grants (i or desirab ted by the	d application(s) to the said Assignee, as Assignee of the entire interest, and a signed, and that he has not executed, and will not execute, may agreements in and his heirs, successors, assigns and legal representatives. We firm of OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC the power to insert on this assignment a facin order to comply with the roles of the United States Patent and Tradems and undersigned on the date(s) opposite the undersigned name(s). Inventor Signature	COVERENTS THAT THE HAS in conflict herewith, any further ark Office for (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL)
full righ and agree identified recordate Date	of the United States posulting to convey the entire interess that this assignment is bid. Each undersigned herebation that may be necessary ion of this document. In witness whereof, executing the entire interest of the entire in	rizes and g from sal at herein a holing on l y grants (i or desirab ted by the	d application(s) to the said Assignee, as Assignee of the entire interest, and a ssigned, and that he has not executed, and will not execute, may agreements in an and his heirs, successors, assigns and legal representatives. We firm of OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC the power to insert on this assignment a fie in order to comply with the roles of the United States Patent and Tradems and undersigned on the date(s) opposite the undersigned name(s). Inventor Signature Inventor Signature	COVERENTS Shet he has in conflict herewith, any further ark Office for (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL)

PATENT REEL: 024791 FRAME: 0562